

## 2023 GA AAU Basketball Southeast Invitational Series

Boys and Girls Grades 3<sup>rd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup>, 6<sup>th</sup>, 7<sup>th</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup>, 10<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup> grade

## **Dates**

Southeast Invitational I - 03/31/23 to 04/02/23 Southeast Invitational II - 04/14/23 to 04/16/23 Southeast Invitational III - 04/28/23 to 04/30/23

> Cost \$200 per team. Discounts for 3 or more entries Contact – Coach Kirk (678) 488-2786 or via email at georgiaaaubball@gmail.com

## **Atlanta Metro Area Gyms**

How to Enter - Entry Instructions will be posted at <a href="www.gaaaubasketball.com">www.gaaaubasketball.com</a>
Entry Fee - All detailed entry information will be posted at <a href="www.gaaaubasketball.com">www.gaaaubasketball.com</a>
Rules - GA AAU Girls Basketball Rules posted on <a href="www.gaaaubasketball.com">www.gaaaubasketball.com</a>

Contact: Kirk Inman at: <a href="mailto:georgiaaaubball@gmail.com">georgiaaaubball@gmail.com</a>

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U. S., Inc. All participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event. AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection. BE PREPARED: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at the event. Please allow up to 10 days for membership to be processed. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.